23Ruffneck™
C
X1 P
roVecto
r ®
 S
eries  – E
xp

e
C
o
d
eIIB + H2 IIB IIC
V
w/o
T'stat
w/
T'stat
w/o
T'stat
w/
T'stat
AWG A A in (mm)
CX1-120160-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 120

   14 10.0 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-120160-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 120    12 15.0 20 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-208160-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 208    14 5.8 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-208160-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 208    14 8.7 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-208160-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 208    10 17.3 25 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-208160-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 208 N/A   10 23.1 30 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-208160-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 208 N/A   10 24.0 30 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-208160-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 208 N/A  N/A 8 36.5 50 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-240160-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 240    14 5.0 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-240160-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 240    14 7.5 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-240160-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 240    12 15.0 20 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-240160-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 240    10 20.0 25 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-240160-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 240    10 20.8 30 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-240160-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 240 N/A  N/A 8 31.7 40 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-277160-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 277    14 4.3 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-277160-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 277    14 6.5 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-277160-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 277    12 13.0 20 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-277160-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 277    10 17.3 25 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-277160-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 277    10 18.1 25 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-277160-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 277 N/A  N/A 8 27.4 35 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-380160-0075-T3 0.75 (2560) 380  + + 14 2.0 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-380160-0113-T3 1.13 (3856) 380  + + 14 3.0 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-380160-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 380    14 3.2 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-380160-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 380    14 4.7 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-380160-0226-T2A 2.26 (7711) 380  + + 14 5.9 15 31.3 (796) T2A (280)
CX1-380160-0301-T3 3.01 (10271) 380  + + 14 7.9 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-380160-0313-T3 3.13 (10680) 380  + + 14 8.2 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-380160-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 380    14 9.5 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-380160-0476-T2A 4.76 (16241) 380  + + 12 12.5 20 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-380160-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 380    12 12.6 20 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-380160-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 380    12 13.2 20 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-380160-0626-T2A 62.6 (21360) 380   N/A 10 16.5 25 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-380160-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 380   N/A 10 20.0 25 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-380160-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 380 N/A  N/A 8 26.3 35 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-400160-0083-T3 0.83 (2832) 400  + + 14 2.1 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-400160-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 400    14 3.0 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-400160-0125-T3 1.25 (4565) 400  + + 14 3.1 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-400160-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 400    14 4.5 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
Notes
*   Or equivalent breaker as per local electrical inspection authority requirements.
**  For 3.6 kW heaters rated T3 cabinet length is 49.5" (1256 mm). 3.6 kW heaters rated T2A
cabinet length is 31.3" (796 mm).

e
C
o
d
eIIB + H2 IIB IIC
V
w/o
T'stat
w/
T'stat
w/o
T'stat
w/
T'stat
AWG A A in (mm)
CX1-400160-025-T2A 2.5 (8530) 400

 + + 14 6.3 15 31.3 (796) T2A (280)
CX1-400160-0333-T3 3.33 (11362) 400  + + 14 8.3 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-400160-0347-T3 3.47 (11840) 400    14 8.7 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-400160-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 400    14 9.0 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-400160-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 400    14 12.0 15 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-400160-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 400    12 12.5 20 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-400160-0528-T2A 5.28 (18016) 400  + + 12 13.2 20 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-400160-0694-T3 6.94 (23680) 400   N/A 10 17.4 25 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-400160-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 400   N/A 10 19.0 30 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-400160-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 400 N/A  N/A 8 25.0 35 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-415160-009-T3 0.9 (3071) 415  + + 14 2.2 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-415160-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 415    14 2.9 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-415160-0135-T3 1.35 (4606) 415  + + 14 3.3 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-415160-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 415    14 4.3 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-415160-0269-T2A 2.69 (9179) 415  + + 14 6.5 15 31.3 (796) T2A (280)
CX1-415160-0359-T3 3.59 (12250) 415  + + 14 8.7 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-415160-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 415    14 8.7 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-415160-0374-T3 3.74 (12761) 415    14 9.0 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-415160-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 415    14 11.6 15 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-415160-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 415    14 12.0 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-415160-0568-T2A 5.68 (19381) 415  + + 12 13.7 20 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-415160-0747-T2A 7.47 (25488) 415   N/A 10 18.0 25 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-415160-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 415   N/A 10 18.3 25 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-415160-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 415 N/A  N/A 8 24.1 35 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-480160-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 480    14 2.5 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-480160-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 480    14 3.8 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-480160-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 480    14 7.5 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-480160-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 480    14 10.0 15 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-480160-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 480    14 10.4 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-480160-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 480   N/A 12 15.8 20 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-480160-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 480   N/A 10 20.8 30 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-600160-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 600 N/A   14 2.0 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-600160-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 600 N/A   14 3.0 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-600160-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 600 N/A   14 6.0 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-600160-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 600 N/A   14 8.0 15 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-600160-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 600 N/A   14 8.3 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-600160-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 600 N/A   12 12.7 20 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-600160-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 600 N/A  N/A 10 16.7 25 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
Table 14 – CX1 Technical Data - 1 Phase (cont’d)
27Ruffneck™
C
X1 P

e
C
o
d
eIIB + H2 IIB IIC
V
w/o
T'stat
w/
T'stat
w/o
T'stat
w/
T'stat
AWG A A in (mm)
CX1-208360-012-T3  1.2 (4095) 208 
N/A
  14 3.3 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-208360-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 208    14 5.0 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-208360-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 208    12 10.0 15 49.5 (1256)
T3 (200)
T2A (280)
CX1-208360-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 208    10 13.3 20 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-208360-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 208    10 13.9 20 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-208360-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 208 • N/A N/A 10 21.1 30 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-208360-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 208 • N/A N/A 8 27.8 35 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-240360-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 240    14 2.9 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-240360-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 240    14 4.3 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-240360-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 240    14 8.7 15 49.5 (1256)
T3 (200)
T2A (280)
CX1-240360-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 240    12 11.5 20 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-240360-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 240    14 12.0 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-240360-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 240    10 18.3 25 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-240360-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 240 • N/A N/A 8 24.1 35 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-277360-012-T3 1.2 (4095) 277    14 2.5 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-277360-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 277    14 3.8 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-277360-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 277    14 7.5 15 49.5 (1256)
T3 (200)
T2A (280)
CX1-277360-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 277    14 10.0 15 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-277360-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 277    14 10.4 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-277360-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 277    12 15.8 20 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-277360-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 277 • N/A N/A 10 20.8 30 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-380360-0113-T3 1.13 (3856) 380  + + 14 1.7 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-380360-0226-T2A 2.26 (7711) 380  + + 14 3.4 15 31.3 (796) T2A (280)
CX1-380360-0301-T3 3.01 (10271) 380  + + 14 4.6 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-380360-0313-T3 3.13 (10680) 380  + + 14 4.8 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-380360-0476-T2A 4.76 (16241) 380  + + 14 7.2 15 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-380360-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 380    14 7.6 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-380360-0626-T2A 6.26 (21360) 380    14 9.5 15 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-380360-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 380    12 15.2 20 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-400360-0125-T3 1.25 (4565) 400  + + 14 1.8 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-400360-025-T2A 2.5 (8530) 400  + + 14 3.6 15 31.3 (796) T2A (280)
CX1-400360-0333-T3 3.33 (11362) 400  + + 14 4.8 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-400360-0347-T3 3.47 (11840) 400    14 5.0 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
Notes
*   Or equivalent breaker as per local electrical inspection authority requirements.
**  For 3.6 kW heaters rated T3 cabinet length is 49.5" (1256 mm). 3.6 kW heaters rated
T2A cabinet length is 31.3" (796 mm).

e
C
o
d
eIIB + H2 IIB IIC
V
w/o
T'stat
w/
T'stat
w/o
T'stat
w/
T'stat
AWG A A in (mm)
CX1-400360-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 400 
N/A
  14 7.2 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-400360-0528-T2A 5.28 (18016) 400  + + 14 7.6 15 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-400360-0694-T2A 6.94 (23680) 400    14 1.0 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-400360-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 400    12 14.4 20 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-415360-0135-T3 1.35 (4606) 415  + + 14 1.9 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-415360-0269-T2A 2.69 (9179) 415  + + 14 3.7 15 31.3 (796) T2A (280)
CX1-415360-0359-T3 3.59 (12250) 415  + + 14 5.0 15 49.5 (1256) T3 (200)
CX1-415360-0374-T3 3.74 (12761) 415    14 5.2 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-415360-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 415    14 7.0 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-415360-0568-T2A 5.68 (19381) 415  + + 14 7.9 15 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-415360-0747-T2A 7.47 (25488) 415    14 10.4 15 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-415360-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 415    12 13.9 20 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-480360-018-T3 1.8 (6142) 480    14 2.2 15 31.3 (796) T3 (200)
CX1-480360-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 480    14 4.3 15 49.5 (1256)
T3 (200)
T2A (280)
CX1-480360-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 480    14 5.8 15 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-480360-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 480    14 6.0 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-480360-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 480    14 9.1 15 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-480360-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 480    14 12.0 15 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
CX1-600360-036-T3** 3.6 (12284) 600    14 3.5 15 49.5 (1256)
T3 (200)
T2A (280)
CX1-600360-048-T2A 4.8 (16378) 600    14 4.6 15 49.5 (1256) T2A (280)
CX1-600360-050-T3 5.0 (17060) 600    14 4.8 15 71.8 (1823) T3 (200)
CX1-600360-076-T2A 7.6 (25932) 600    14 7.3 15 59.5 (1511) T2A (280)
CX1-600360-100-T2A 10.0 (34121) 600    14 9.6 15 71.8 (1823) T2A (280)
Notes
*   Or equivalent breaker as per local electrical inspection authority requirements.
**  For 3.6 kW heaters rated T3 cabinet length is 49.5" (1256 mm). 3.6 kW heaters rated
T2A cabinet length is 31.3" (796 mm).